What is Blaine's Farm Membership?

Here are the details:

-member share is \$150.

-you can purchase multiple shares if you wish.

-you can purchase it for friends, family, employees, co-workers. The person(s) name will be associated with the account.

-your total share amount will be loaded into your account at the beginning of the season. -you will use your account when purchasing your items.

-you will receive a 25% discount on all of Blaine's produce, flowers and luffa!

-periodically there will be specialty items that will be discounted only for members

-you will be able to shop at the stand any day of the week to use your membership amount

-you will have the entire season to use your membership amount.

-once you have used all of your balance, you will no longer receive the member discount

-if you want to purchase another membership during the summer you can at anytime.

-you can reload it for as little as \$50, or higher in \$50 increments

-membership payment in full is required.

-any remaining amount on account at end of year is not refundable.

-we are hoping to open the last week of April.

Thanks for participating -Blaine

--Also, it is encouraged to setup a tour of the farm and see where your food comes from and how it is grown!

## 

## Membership Pledge:

As a member of Blaine's Farm Store, I am making a financial commitment for the 2021 season. I recognize that due to the inherent risks of farming, there are no guarantees on the exact amount of produce I will receive, but I am willing to share the risks and reap the benefits along with the farmers. I understand that no refunds for member shares will be granted during, or at the end, of the season. It is my responsibility to use up my share. I understand that when I pick up my share, I am entering a working farm area, therefore I, for myself, my heirs, successors, executors, and subrogees, hereby KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE AND RELEASE Blaine's Farm Store, its directors, officers, agents, employees, subcontractors, lessors, and volunteers from any liability, and I AGREE TO DEFEND, TO INDEMNIFY, AND TO HOLD HARMLESS Blaine's Farm Store, its directors, officers, agents, employees, subcontractors, lessors and volunteers against, for, and from any and all claims, actions, cause of action, liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation in this activity. The foregoing includes, but is not limited to, any damage, loss, or injury (including, but not limited to, paralysis or death) to me or my property as a result of my engaging in this activity whether such damage, loss, or injury results from negligence of Blaine's Farm Store or any other cause.

Signature

Date

Make checks payable to Blaine's Farm Store Send signed registration and payment to: Blaine's Farm Store 3419 Front Street Clifton, CO 81520